

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/02 to 01/11/23 Include Fees: Y
 Transaction Dates: First to 01/11/23 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments + all Fees - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment) + all Fees
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments + all Fees - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
2	OSHETSKY, THEODORE A & MAUREEN	10/01/21	Open		0.00 %	15,400.00
26	6 MAPLE PLACE	Outside				
	OCEANPORT, N J	07757	2020			
21-00001	6 MAPLE PL			Tax	0.00	0.00
00079	CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Sewer	322.95	322.95
				Cost	15.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		337.95
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		52.00
				Tax	1,873.91	2,263.86
				Tax	1,875.38	4,139.24
				Tax	2,129.67	6,268.91
				Tax	2,071.97	8,340.88
				Tax	1,909.27	10,250.15
				Tax	1,909.26	12,159.41
12	BARNEY, KIM & PERRI, STEVEN	10/02/20	Open		0.00 %	24,600.00
28	99 SAGAMORE AVE	Outside				
	OCEANPORT, NJ	07757	2019			
20-00002	99 SAGAMORE AVE			Tax	579.02	579.89
00079	CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Total In Sale:		579.89
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		52.00
				Tax	2,270.84	2,902.73
				Tax	2,270.84	5,173.57
				Tax	2,462.65	7,636.22
				Tax	2,522.93	10,159.15
				Tax	629.42	10,788.57
				Tax	2,375.43	13,164.00
				Tax	1,681.62	14,845.62
				Tax	2,800.74	17,646.36
				Tax	2,773.16	20,419.52
				Tax	626.05	21,045.57
				Tax	2,573.60	23,619.17

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
12	28	20-00002 BARNEY, KIM & PERRI, STEVEN	Continued			
		Tax	05/11/22 22 2 J 074 C&E TAX LIEN	1,739.66	0.00	25,358.83
		Tax	08/19/22 22 3 J 074 C&E TAX LIEN	2,731.89	0.00	28,090.72
		Tax	11/18/22 22 4 J 074 C & E TAX LIEN	2,730.52	0.00	30,821.24
		Tax	12/31/22 22 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	637.30	0.00	31,458.54
13 19	AIKENS, BRADY E & GEORGIANN L. 51 MONMOUTH BLVD. OCEANPORT, N.J.	10/01/21 Outside 07757	Open 2020		0.00 %	17,500.00
21-00004 00079	51 MONMOUTH BLVD CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax	0.00	0.00
				Sewer	211.05	211.05
				Cost	15.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		226.05
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		52.00
		Tax	10/08/21 21 2 J 074 C&E TAX LIEN	2,050.99	0.00	2,329.04
		Tax	10/08/21 21 3 J 074 C&E TAX LIEN	2,358.03	0.00	4,687.07
		Tax	11/12/21 21 4 J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	2,294.19	0.00	6,981.26
		Tax	02/11/22 22 1 J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND I	2,128.00	0.00	9,109.26
		Tax	05/11/22 22 2 J 074 C&E TAX LIEN	2,128.00	0.00	11,237.26
		Tax	08/19/22 22 3 J 074 C&E TAX LIEN	2,251.80	0.00	13,489.06
		Tax	11/18/22 22 4 J 074 C & E TAX LIEN	2,250.67	0.00	15,739.73
65 34	OSOLIN, RUTH ANN 217 BURLINGTON RD FREEHOLD, NJ	10/08/10 Municipal 07728	Open 2009		18.00 %	0.00
09-00009 00015	ONONDAGA AVE BOROUGH OF OCEANPORT			Tax	968.62	1,050.85
				Cost	21.02	21.02
				Total In Sale:		1,071.87
				Record Fee:	0.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		12.00
		Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061	465.63	0.00	1,549.50
		Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061	465.62	0.00	2,015.12
		Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061	540.27	0.00	2,555.39
		Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061	540.26	0.00	3,095.65
		Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061	502.95	0.00	3,598.60
		Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061	502.94	0.00	4,101.54
		Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061	531.84	0.00	4,633.38
		Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061	531.84	0.00	5,165.22
		Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061	517.40	0.00	5,682.62
		Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061	517.39	0.00	6,200.01
		Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061	521.45	0.00	6,721.46
		Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061	521.45	0.00	7,242.91
		Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061	519.43	0.00	7,762.34
		Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061	519.42	0.00	8,281.76
		Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061 TO LIEN	526.52	0.00	8,808.28
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061 TO LIEN	526.51	0.00	9,334.79
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061 TO LIEN	522.97	0.00	9,857.76

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
65	34	09-00009	OSOLIN, RUTH ANN	Continued		
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061 TO LIEN		522.97 0.00	10,380.73
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061 TO LIEN		513.85 0.00	10,894.58
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061 TO LIEN		513.84 0.00	11,408.42
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 TO LIEN		518.41 0.00	11,926.83
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 TO LIEN		518.41 0.00	12,445.24
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TO LIEN		533.11 0.00	12,978.35
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TO LIEN		533.11 0.00	13,511.46
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061 TO LIEN		525.76 0.00	14,037.22
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061 TO LIEN		525.76 0.00	14,562.98
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TO LIEN		560.74 0.00	15,123.72
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TO LIEN		560.74 0.00	15,684.46
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061		543.25 0.00	16,227.71
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061		543.25 0.00	16,770.96
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061		550.35 0.00	17,321.31
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061		550.35 0.00	17,871.66
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061 TO LIEN		546.80 0.00	18,418.46
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 TO LIEN		546.80 0.00	18,965.26
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 TO LIEN		586.53 0.00	19,551.79
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 TO LIEN		586.53 0.00	20,138.32
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 TO LIEN		566.67 0.00	20,704.99
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 TO LIEN		566.66 0.00	21,271.65
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 TO LIEN		574.27 0.00	21,845.92
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 TO LIEN		574.27 0.00	22,420.19
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061 TO LIEN		570.47 0.00	22,990.66
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061 TO LIEN		570.47 0.00	23,561.13
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061 TO LIEN		579.34 0.00	24,140.47
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061 TO LIEN		595.80 0.00	24,736.27
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061		579.02 0.00	25,315.29
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061		579.02 0.00	25,894.31
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061		627.80 0.00	26,522.11
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061		627.80 0.00	27,149.91
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1	J 061 TO LIEN		603.41 0.00	27,753.32
	Tax	05/01/22 22 2	J 061 TO LIEN		603.41 0.00	28,356.73
	Tax	08/01/22 22 3	J 061 TO LIEN		597.29 0.00	28,954.02
	Tax	11/01/22 22 4	J 061 TO LIEN		597.29 0.00	29,551.31
66 15 020003 63	NEWBORD WOOD INC PO BOX 37 LITTLE SILVER, N J SHREWSBURY AVE BOROUGH OF OCEANPORT	10/08/02 Municipal 07739	Open 2001		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax	438.08 102.24	540.32
				Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		555.32
				Record Fee:	3.00	
				Begin Balance:		3.00
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1	J 061		109.52 0.00	667.84
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2	J 061		109.52 0.00	777.36
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3	J 061		119.44 0.00	896.80
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4	J 061		119.44 0.00	1,016.24
	Tax	11/13/03 03 1	J 061		114.48 0.00	1,130.72

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
66	15	020003 NEWBORD WOOD INC	Continued			
Tax	11/13/03 03 2	J 061			114.48 0.00	1,245.20
Tax	11/13/03 03 3	J 061			125.92 0.00	1,371.12
Tax	11/13/03 03 4	J 061			125.92 0.00	1,497.04
Tax	10/19/04 04 1	J 061			120.20 0.00	1,617.24
Tax	10/19/04 04 2	J 061			120.20 0.00	1,737.44
Tax	10/19/04 04 3	J 061			134.28 0.00	1,871.72
Tax	10/19/04 04 4	J 061			134.28 0.00	2,006.00
Tax	02/01/05 05 1	J 061			127.24 0.00	2,133.24
Tax	05/01/05 05 2	J 061			127.24 0.00	2,260.48
Tax	08/01/05 05 3	J 061			136.04 0.00	2,396.52
Tax	11/01/05 05 4	J 061			136.04 0.00	2,532.56
Tax	02/01/06 06 1	J 061	TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		131.64 0.00	2,664.20
Tax	05/01/06 06 2	J 061	TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		131.64 0.00	2,795.84
Tax	08/01/06 06 3	J 061	TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		142.62 0.00	2,938.46
Tax	11/01/06 06 4	J 061	TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		142.62 0.00	3,081.08
Tax	02/01/07 07 1	J 061	TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		137.13 0.00	3,218.21
Tax	05/01/07 07 2	J 061	TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		137.13 0.00	3,355.34
Tax	08/01/07 07 3	J 061	TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		145.53 0.00	3,500.87
Tax	11/01/07 07 4	J 061	TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		145.53 0.00	3,646.40
Tax	02/01/08 08 1	J 061	TO LIEN		141.33 0.00	3,787.73
Tax	05/01/08 08 2	J 061	TO LIEN		141.33 0.00	3,929.06
Tax	08/01/08 08 3	J 061	TO LIEN		154.98 0.00	4,084.04
Tax	11/01/08 08 4	J 061	TO LIEN		154.98 0.00	4,239.02
Tax	02/01/09 09 1	J 061	Trans to muni lien		148.16 0.00	4,387.18
Tax	05/01/09 09 2	J 061	Trans to muni lien		148.15 0.00	4,535.33
Tax	08/01/09 09 3	J 061			160.55 0.00	4,695.88
Tax	11/01/09 09 4	J 061			160.54 0.00	4,856.42
Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 061			154.35 0.00	5,010.77
Tax	05/01/10 10 2	J 061			154.35 0.00	5,165.12
Tax	08/01/10 10 3	J 061			113.49 0.00	5,278.61
Tax	11/01/10 10 4	J 061			113.49 0.00	5,392.10
Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061			133.92 0.00	5,526.02
Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061			133.92 0.00	5,659.94
Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061			141.62 0.00	5,801.56
Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061			141.61 0.00	5,943.17
Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061			137.77 0.00	6,080.94
Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061			137.77 0.00	6,218.71
Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061			138.85 0.00	6,357.56
Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061			138.84 0.00	6,496.40
Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061			138.31 0.00	6,634.71
Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061			138.31 0.00	6,773.02
Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061	TO LIEN		140.20 0.00	6,913.22
Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061	TO LIEN		140.19 0.00	7,053.41
Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061	TO LIEN		139.26 0.00	7,192.67
Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061	TO LIEN		139.25 0.00	7,331.92
Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061	TO LIEN		136.82 0.00	7,468.74
Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061	TO LIEN		136.82 0.00	7,605.56
Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061	TO LIEN		138.04 0.00	7,743.60
Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061	TO LIEN		138.04 0.00	7,881.64

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
66	15	020003	NEWBORD WOOD INC	Continued		
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TO LIEN		126.40 0.00	8,008.04
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TO LIEN		126.39 0.00	8,134.43
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061 TO LIEN		132.22 0.00	8,266.65
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061 TO LIEN		132.22 0.00	8,398.87
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TO LIEN		141.02 0.00	8,539.89
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TO LIEN		141.01 0.00	8,680.90
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061		136.62 0.00	8,817.52
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061		136.62 0.00	8,954.14
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061		126.54 0.00	9,080.68
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061		126.53 0.00	9,207.21
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061 TO LIEN		131.58 0.00	9,338.79
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 TO LIEN		131.58 0.00	9,470.37
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 TO LIEN		115.30 0.00	9,585.67
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 TO LIEN		115.30 0.00	9,700.97
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 TO LIEN		123.44 0.00	9,824.41
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 TO LIEN		123.44 0.00	9,947.85
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 TO LIEN		125.10 0.00	10,072.95
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 TO LIEN		125.10 0.00	10,198.05
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061 TO LIEN		124.27 0.00	10,322.32
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061 TO LIEN		124.27 0.00	10,446.59
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061 TO LIEN		135.28 0.00	10,581.87
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061 TO LIEN		138.99 0.00	10,720.86
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061		130.71 0.00	10,851.57
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061		130.70 0.00	10,982.27
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061		157.91 0.00	11,140.18
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061		157.90 0.00	11,298.08
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1	J 061 TO LIEN		144.31 0.00	11,442.39
	Tax	05/01/22 22 2	J 061 TO LIEN		144.30 0.00	11,586.69
	Tax	08/01/22 22 3	J 061 TO LIEN		159.06 0.00	11,745.75
	Tax	11/01/22 22 4	J 061 TO LIEN		159.06 0.00	11,904.81
71 8	DIFEO, SAMUEL F 121 LORRAINE AVE SPRING LAKE, NJ	10/05/04 Outside 07762	Open 2003		18.00 %	0.00
030004 0255	SEMINOLE AVE GEORGE REAGOR			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	199.89 14.84 15.00 0.00 30.00 12.00	214.73 15.00 229.73 42.00
	Tax Sale Payment: Tax	10/05/04 03 4	P 022 CK		199.89 29.84	271.73
	Tax	11/24/04 04 4	J 071 SUBSQ.TAXE		835.44 0.00	1,107.17
	Tax	11/01/05 05 1	J 074		214.12 0.00	1,321.29
	Tax	11/01/05 05 2	J 074		210.07 0.00	1,531.36
	Tax	11/01/05 05 3	J 074		224.91 0.00	1,756.27
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4	J 074		215.96 0.00	1,972.23
	Tax	02/16/06 06 1	J 074		212.11 0.00	2,184.34
	Tax	08/29/06 06 2	J 074		221.52 0.00	2,405.86
	Tax	08/29/06 06 3	J 074		287.63 0.00	2,693.49

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance		
71	8	030004 DIFEO, SAMUEL F		Continued		
	Tax	11/17/06 06 4 J 074			287.63 0.00	2,981.12
	Tax	02/20/07 07 1 J 074			250.00 0.00	3,231.12
	Tax	09/06/07 07 2 J 074			262.92 0.00	3,494.04
	Tax	09/06/07 07 3 J 074			267.27 0.00	3,761.31
	Tax	12/20/07 07 4 J 074			267.66 0.00	4,028.97
71	DIFEO, SAMUEL F	10/02/09	Open		18.00 %	0.00
8	121 LORRAINE AVE	Municipal				
08-00006	SPRING LAKE, NJ	07762	2008			
00015	SEMINOLE AVE			Tax	1,063.89 245.69	1,309.58
	BOROUGH OF OCEANPORT			Cost	26.19 0.00	26.19
				Total In Sale:		1,335.77
				Record Fee:	0.00	
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061			265.98 0.00	1,601.75
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061			265.97 0.00	1,867.72
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061			288.22 0.00	2,155.94
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061			288.21 0.00	2,444.15
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061			277.10 0.00	2,721.25
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061			277.09 0.00	2,998.34
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061			272.48 0.00	3,270.82
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061			272.47 0.00	3,543.29
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061			274.79 0.00	3,818.08
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061			274.78 0.00	4,092.86
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061			290.57 0.00	4,383.43
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061			290.57 0.00	4,674.00
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061			282.68 0.00	4,956.68
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061			282.68 0.00	5,239.36
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061			284.90 0.00	5,524.26
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061			284.89 0.00	5,809.15
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061			283.79 0.00	6,092.94
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061			283.79 0.00	6,376.73
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061 TO LIEN			287.66 0.00	6,664.39
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061 TO LIEN			287.66 0.00	6,952.05
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061 TO LIEN			285.73 0.00	7,237.78
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061 TO LIEN			285.72 0.00	7,523.50
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061 TO LIEN			280.74 0.00	7,804.24
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061 TO LIEN			280.74 0.00	8,084.98
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TO LIEN			283.24 0.00	8,368.22
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TO LIEN			283.23 0.00	8,651.45
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TO LIEN			180.31 0.00	8,831.76
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TO LIEN			180.30 0.00	9,012.06
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO LIEN			231.77 0.00	9,243.83
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO LIEN			231.77 0.00	9,475.60
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TO LIEN			247.19 0.00	9,722.79
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TO LIEN			247.19 0.00	9,969.98
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061			239.48 0.00	10,209.46
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061			239.48 0.00	10,448.94
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061			242.61 0.00	10,691.55

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
71	8	08-00006	DIFEO, SAMUEL F	Continued		
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061		242.61 0.00	10,934.16
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061 TO LIEN		241.05 0.00	11,175.21
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 TO LIEN		241.04 0.00	11,416.25
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 TO LIEN		377.06 0.00	11,793.31
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 TO LIEN		377.05 0.00	12,170.36
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 TO LIEN		309.05 0.00	12,479.41
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 TO LIEN		309.05 0.00	12,788.46
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 TO LIEN		313.20 0.00	13,101.66
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 TO LIEN		313.19 0.00	13,414.85
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061 TO LIEN		311.13 0.00	13,725.98
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061 TO LIEN		311.12 0.00	14,037.10
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061 TO LIEN		325.04 0.00	14,362.14
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061 TO LIEN		334.14 0.00	14,696.28
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061		320.36 0.00	15,016.64
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061		320.36 0.00	15,337.00
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061		356.87 0.00	15,693.87
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061		356.87 0.00	16,050.74
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1	J 061 TO LIEN		338.62 0.00	16,389.36
	Tax	05/01/22 22 2	J 061 TO LIEN		338.61 0.00	16,727.97
	Tax	08/01/22 22 3	J 061 TO LIEN		354.66 0.00	17,082.63
	Tax	11/01/22 22 4	J 061 TO LIEN		354.65 0.00	17,437.28
71 9	SEMINOLE AVENUE PROPERTIES LLC 5 GREEN TREE CIRCLE HAZLET, NJ	11/15/13 Municipal 07730	Open 2012		18.00 %	0.00
13-00009 00015	SEMINOLE AVE BOROUGH OF OCEANPORT			Tax Cost	329.29 33.94 15.00 0.00	363.23 15.00
				Total In Sale:		378.23
				Record Fee:	0.00	
				Begin Balance:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061 TO LIEN		109.63 0.00	487.86
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061 TO LIEN		109.62 0.00	597.48
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061 TO LIEN		111.12 0.00	708.60
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061 TO LIEN		111.11 0.00	819.71
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061 TO LIEN		110.37 0.00	930.08
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061 TO LIEN		110.37 0.00	1,040.45
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061 TO LIEN		108.45 0.00	1,148.90
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061 TO LIEN		108.44 0.00	1,257.34
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 TO LIEN		109.41 0.00	1,366.75
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 TO LIEN		109.41 0.00	1,476.16
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TO LIEN		64.81 0.00	1,540.97
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TO LIEN		64.80 0.00	1,605.77
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061 TO LIEN		87.11 0.00	1,692.88
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061 TO LIEN		87.11 0.00	1,779.99
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TO LIEN		92.90 0.00	1,872.89
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TO LIEN		92.90 0.00	1,965.79
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061		90.01 0.00	2,055.80
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061		90.00 0.00	2,145.80
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061		91.19 0.00	2,236.99

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
71	9	13-00009 SEMINOLE AVENUE	PROPERTIES LLC	Continued		
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		91.18	0.00 2,328.17
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 TO LIEN		90.60	0.00 2,418.77
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 TO LIEN		90.59	0.00 2,509.36
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 TO LIEN		175.97	0.00 2,685.33
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 TO LIEN		175.96	0.00 2,861.29
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TO LIEN		133.28	0.00 2,994.57
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TO LIEN		133.28	0.00 3,127.85
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TO LIEN		135.07	0.00 3,262.92
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TO LIEN		135.07	0.00 3,397.99
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TO LIEN		134.18	0.00 3,532.17
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061 TO LIEN		134.17	0.00 3,666.34
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061 TO LIEN		140.80	0.00 3,807.14
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061 TO LIEN		144.73	0.00 3,951.87
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		138.47	0.00 4,090.34
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		138.47	0.00 4,228.81
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		154.90	0.00 4,383.71
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061		154.90	0.00 4,538.61
		Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061 TO LIEN		146.69	0.00 4,685.30
		Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061 TO LIEN		146.68	0.00 4,831.98
		Tax	08/01/22 22 3 J 061 TO LIEN		156.68	0.00 4,988.66
		Tax	11/01/22 22 4 J 061 TO LIEN		156.68	0.00 5,145.34
71	SEMINOLE AVENUE PROPERTIES LLC	11/15/13	Open		18.00 %	0.00
10	5 GREEN TREE CIRCLE	Municipal				
	HAZLET, NJ	07730	2012			
13-00010	SEMINOLE AVE			Tax	570.87	58.83 629.70
00015	BOROUGH OF OCEANPORT			Cost	15.00	0.00 15.00
				Total In Sale:		644.70
				Record Fee:	0.00	
				Begin Balance:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061 TO LIEN		190.05	0.00 834.75
		Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061 TO LIEN		190.04	0.00 1,024.79
		Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061 TO LIEN		192.64	0.00 1,217.43
		Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061 TO LIEN		192.64	0.00 1,410.07
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061 TO LIEN		191.35	0.00 1,601.42
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061 TO LIEN		191.34	0.00 1,792.76
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061 TO LIEN		188.01	0.00 1,980.77
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061 TO LIEN		188.00	0.00 2,168.77
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TO LIEN		189.68	0.00 2,358.45
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TO LIEN		189.67	0.00 2,548.12
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TO LIEN		127.65	0.00 2,675.77
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TO LIEN		127.64	0.00 2,803.41
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO LIEN		158.66	0.00 2,962.07
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO LIEN		158.66	0.00 3,120.73
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TO LIEN		169.22	0.00 3,289.95
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TO LIEN		169.22	0.00 3,459.17
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061		163.94	0.00 3,623.11
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061		163.94	0.00 3,787.05
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061		166.08	0.00 3,953.13

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
71	10	13-00010 SEMINOLE AVENUE	PROPERTIES LLC	Continued		
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061		166.08 0.00	4,119.21
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 TO LIEN		165.01 0.00	4,284.22
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 TO LIEN		165.01 0.00	4,449.23
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 TO LIEN		148.96 0.00	4,598.19
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 TO LIEN		148.96 0.00	4,747.15
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061 TO LIEN		156.99 0.00	4,904.14
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061 TO LIEN		156.98 0.00	5,061.12
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061 TO LIEN		159.09 0.00	5,220.21
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061 TO LIEN		159.09 0.00	5,379.30
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TO LIEN		158.04 0.00	5,537.34
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061 TO LIEN		158.04 0.00	5,695.38
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061 TO LIEN		165.03 0.00	5,860.41
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061 TO LIEN		169.66 0.00	6,030.07
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061		162.70 0.00	6,192.77
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061		162.69 0.00	6,355.46
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061		181.16 0.00	6,536.62
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061		181.16 0.00	6,717.78
		Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061 TO LIEN		171.93 0.00	6,889.71
		Tax	05/01/22 22 2 J 061 TO LIEN		171.93 0.00	7,061.64
		Tax	08/01/22 22 3 J 061 TO LIEN		179.72 0.00	7,241.36
		Tax	11/01/22 22 4 J 061 TO LIEN		179.71 0.00	7,421.07
74	PREMSELAAR, MARC	10/07/22	Open		18.00 %	0.00
13	92 GOOSENECK POINT RD	Outside				
	OCEANPORT, NJ	07757	2021			
22-00003	92 GOOSENECK POINT RD			Sewer	98.10 0.00	98.10
PROCAP8	US BANK CUST/PC8FIRSTTRUST BANK			Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		113.10
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		52.00
111	JUAREZ, NICHOLAS	10/01/21	Open		18.00 %	0.00
3	12 MAIN STREET	Outside				
	OCEANPORT, NJ	07757	2020			
21-00005	12 MAIN ST			Sewer	62.15 0.00	62.15
PROCAP8	US BANK CUST/PC8FIRSTTRUST BANK			Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		77.15
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		52.00
		Sewer	11/23/21 21 4 J 074 SUB SEWER		385.11 0.00	514.26
		Sewer	06/28/22 22 2 J 074 SUB SEWER		184.05 0.00	698.31
		Sewer	08/25/22 22 3 J 074 PRO CAP 8, LLC		90.00 0.00	788.31

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
113 1.021 20-00003 00015	SPITZER, HERBERT & MARIE 332 EAST MAIN STREET OCEANPORT, N J 332 E MAIN ST BOROUGH OF OCEANPORT	10/02/20 Outside 07757	Open 2019		18.00 %	0.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	104.85 15.00 0.00 40.00 12.00	104.85 15.00 119.85 52.00
115 15 19-00011 81	TORBERT, SARA W & SHAWN 9 CENTER ST OCEANPORT, NJ 9 CENTER ST GLEDHILL ASSOCIATES LLC	10/24/19 Outside 07757	Open 2018		0.00 %	100.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	7.87 15.00 0.00 40.00 12.00	7.87 15.00 22.87 52.00
	Sewer	01/13/20	19 4 J 074	SEWER	408.17	0.00 483.04
	Sewer	06/19/20	20 2 J 074	SEWER	181.47	0.00 664.51
	Sewer	09/03/20	20 3 J 074	2020 SEWER	91.35	0.00 755.86
	Sewer	12/07/20	20 4 J 074	SEWER 2020	91.35	0.00 847.21
	Sewer	04/20/21	21 1 J 074	SEWER 2021	92.70	0.00 939.91
	Sewer	06/21/21	21 2 J 074	SEWER 2021	91.35	0.00 1,031.26
	Sewer	10/09/21	21 3 J 074		92.70	0.00 1,123.96
115 35 21-00006 PROCAP8	SALLES, ADILSON L 40 TRINITY PLACE OCEANPORT, NJ 40 TRINITY PL US BANK CUST/PC8FIRSTTRUST BANK	10/01/21 Outside 07757	Open 2020		18.00 %	0.00
				Sewer Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee: Begin Balance:	440.37 15.00 0.00 40.00 12.00	440.37 15.00 455.37 52.00
	Sewer	11/23/21	21 4 J 074	SUB SEWER	389.52	0.00 896.89
	Sewer	08/25/22	22 3 J 074	PRO CAP 8, LLC	279.45	0.00 1,176.34
117 49 020007 63	ISELIN, BETTY B. 2 WESTECUNK DR WAYSIDE, NJ GOLD ST BOROUGH OF OCEANPORT	10/08/02 Municipal 07712	Open 2001		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Begin Balance:	681.76 15.00 0.00 3.00	736.50 15.00 751.50 3.00
	Tax	02/01/02	02 1 J 061		170.44	0.00 924.94
	Tax	05/01/02	02 2 J 061		170.44	0.00 1,095.38
	Tax	08/01/02	02 3 J 061		185.88	0.00 1,281.26

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
117	49	020007	ISELIN, BETTY B.	Continued		
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4	J 061		185.88 0.00	1,467.14
	Tax	11/13/03 03 1	J 061		178.16 0.00	1,645.30
	Tax	11/13/03 03 2	J 061		178.16 0.00	1,823.46
	Tax	11/13/03 03 3	J 061		195.97 0.00	2,019.43
	Tax	11/13/03 03 4	J 061		195.96 0.00	2,215.39
	Tax	10/19/04 04 1	J 061		187.07 0.00	2,402.46
	Tax	10/19/04 04 2	J 061		187.06 0.00	2,589.52
	Tax	10/19/04 04 3	J 061		208.97 0.00	2,798.49
	Tax	10/19/04 04 4	J 061		208.97 0.00	3,007.46
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1	J 061		198.02 0.00	3,205.48
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2	J 061		198.02 0.00	3,403.50
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3	J 061		211.71 0.00	3,615.21
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4	J 061		211.71 0.00	3,826.92
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1	J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		204.87 0.00	4,031.79
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2	J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		204.86 0.00	4,236.65
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3	J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		11.28 0.00	4,247.93
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4	J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		11.28 0.00	4,259.21
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1	J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		108.08 0.00	4,367.29
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2	J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		108.07 0.00	4,475.36
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3	J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		114.69 0.00	4,590.05
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4	J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN		114.69 0.00	4,704.74
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1	J 061 TO LIEN		111.39 0.00	4,816.13
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2	J 061 TO LIEN		111.38 0.00	4,927.51
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3	J 061 TO LIEN		122.14 0.00	5,049.65
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4	J 061 TO LIEN		122.13 0.00	5,171.78
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1	J 061 Trans to muni lien		116.76 0.00	5,288.54
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2	J 061 Trans to muni lien		116.76 0.00	5,405.30
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3	J 061		126.53 0.00	5,531.83
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4	J 061		126.52 0.00	5,658.35
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 061		121.65 0.00	5,780.00
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2	J 061		121.64 0.00	5,901.64
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3	J 061		87.67 0.00	5,989.31
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4	J 061		87.66 0.00	6,076.97
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061		104.66 0.00	6,181.63
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061		104.65 0.00	6,286.28
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061		110.67 0.00	6,396.95
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061		110.67 0.00	6,507.62
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061		107.67 0.00	6,615.29
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061		107.66 0.00	6,722.95
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061		108.51 0.00	6,831.46
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061		108.50 0.00	6,939.96
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061		108.09 0.00	7,048.05
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061		108.08 0.00	7,156.13
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061 TO LIEN		109.56 0.00	7,265.69
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061 TO LIEN		109.56 0.00	7,375.25
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061 TO LIEN		108.83 0.00	7,484.08
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061 TO LIEN		108.82 0.00	7,592.90
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061 TO LIEN		106.93 0.00	7,699.83
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061 TO LIEN		106.92 0.00	7,806.75

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
117	49	020007	ISELIN, BETTY B.	Continued		
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 TO LIEN		107.88 0.00	7,914.63
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 TO LIEN		107.87 0.00	8,022.50
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TO LIEN		100.56 0.00	8,123.06
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TO LIEN		100.56 0.00	8,223.62
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061 TO LIEN		104.22 0.00	8,327.84
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061 TO LIEN		104.22 0.00	8,432.06
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TO LIEN		111.15 0.00	8,543.21
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TO LIEN		111.15 0.00	8,654.36
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061		107.69 0.00	8,762.05
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061		107.68 0.00	8,869.73
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061		97.23 0.00	8,966.96
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061		97.23 0.00	9,064.19
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061 TO LIEN		102.46 0.00	9,166.65
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061 TO LIEN		102.46 0.00	9,269.11
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061 TO LIEN		104.17 0.00	9,373.28
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061 TO LIEN		104.17 0.00	9,477.45
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061 TO LIEN		103.32 0.00	9,580.77
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061 TO LIEN		103.31 0.00	9,684.08
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061 TO LIEN		104.70 0.00	9,788.78
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061 TO LIEN		104.70 0.00	9,893.48
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061 TO LIEN		104.01 0.00	9,997.49
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061 TO LIEN		104.01 0.00	10,101.50
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061 TO LIEN		114.70 0.00	10,216.20
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061 TO LIEN		117.83 0.00	10,334.03
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061		110.14 0.00	10,444.17
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061		110.14 0.00	10,554.31
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061		143.23 0.00	10,697.54
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061		143.22 0.00	10,840.76
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1	J 061 TO LIEN		126.69 0.00	10,967.45
	Tax	05/01/22 22 2	J 061 TO LIEN		126.68 0.00	11,094.13
	Tax	08/01/22 22 3	J 061 TO LIEN		142.97 0.00	11,237.10
	Tax	11/01/22 22 4	J 061 TO LIEN		142.97 0.00	11,380.07
142	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN	10/02/20	Open		0.00 %	1,200.00
25	%STANTON,20000 HORIZON WY	Outside				
	MOUNT LAUREL, NJ	08054	2019			
20-00006	1339 EATONTOWN BLVD			Sewer	10.30 0.00	10.30
82	KKG RE LLC			Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		25.30
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Begin Balance:		52.00
	Sewer	12/28/20 20 4	J 074 2020 SEWER		382.35 0.00	459.65

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal Rec Fee	Certificate Transfers Other Fee	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest Assign Pay Fees	Mun Adj Outside Adj Assign Fee	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest Foreclose Fee	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	10	0.00	5,424.80			0.00			82,732.67
			78,084.49	199.89	29.84	61,815.03	0.00	0.00	145,540.32
		156.00	60.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	
Sewer	8	0.00	1,257.64			0.00			0.00
			0.00	0.00	0.00	2,759.57	0.00	0.00	4,329.21
		240.00	72.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	
Cost	15	0.00	242.21			0.00			107.21
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	242.21
		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	
Lien Totals	33	0.00	6,924.65			0.00			82,839.88
			78,084.49	199.89	29.84	64,574.60	0.00	0.00	150,111.74
		396.00	132.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	

Total Certs: 16

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/2002 to 01/11/2023

BEGIN BALANCE				0.00
TAX SALE				
Tax			4,831.42	
Sewer			1,257.64	
Cost			242.21	
Interest			593.38	
TOTAL TAX SALE				6,924.65
RECORDING FEE				396.00
OTHER FEE				132.00
FORECLOSURE FEE				0.00
TRANSFERS TO LIEN				
Tax			78,084.49	
Sewer			0.00	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN				78,084.49
ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)				
Tax			0.00	
Sewer			0.00	
Cost			0.00	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS				0.00
NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)				
Tax			0.00	
Sewer			0.00	
Cost			0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS				0.00
FEES PRIOR TO ASSIGNMENT				0.00
ASSIGNMENT FEES				0.00
INSTALLMENT PLANS				0.00
COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)				
Tax			0.00	
Sewer			0.00	
Cost			0.00	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS				(0.00)
NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)				
Tax			0.00	
Sewer			0.00	
Cost			0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)				0.00
COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS	Debit	Credit	Net	
Miscellaneous	835.44	0.00	835.44	
Lien - Transfer O.B.	61,846.39	0.00	61,846.39	
6% Penalty	1,892.77	0.00	1,892.77	

	<u>64,574.60</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>64,574.60</u>	
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS				<u>64,574.60</u>
BALANCE AS OF 01/11/23				
Tax			145,540.32	
Sewer			4,329.21	
Cost			242.21	
Installment Principal			<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL BALANCE				<u><u>150,111.74</u></u>
MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 01/11/23				
Tax			82,732.67	
Sewer			0.00	
Cost			107.21	
Installment Principal			<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE				<u><u>82,839.88</u></u>
TOTAL PREMIUM				58,800.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>